agreements.  The intangible assets with indefinite useful lives are subject to an annual test of impairment as mandated by SFAS No. 142.

F-7

Back to Contents

Warrior Energy Services Corporation
Notes to Financial Statements
For the Years Ended December 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003

The purchase price was allocated based on the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed, and the excess cost of  $12.8 million is recorded as
goodwill and is subject to an annual test of impairment as mandated by SFAS No. 142.  The Company has contingencies related to a long-term service contract
which could impact the purchase price allocation; however, management believes that the ultimate resolution of these contingencies will not have a material
impact on the financial statements.

The following pro forma statements of operations for the years ended December 31, 2005 and 2004 and assumes the Bobcat acquisition as of the beginning of the
period (in thousands, except per share data):

WARRIOR ENERGY SERVICES CORPORATION
Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
(in thousands, except per share data)

   Warrior Energy
as reported

Bobcat
Prior to

Acquisition   Pro Forma
Adjustments   Combined

Revenues  $ 73,667 $ 28,653   $ 102,320
Operating costs   43,495  13,235   56,730
Selling, general and administrative expenses   9,620  4,324   13,944
Depreciation and amortization   5,208  1,508  2,558(1)  9,274

Income from operations   15,344  9,586   22,372
Interest expense   4,096  439  5,546(2)  9,642
   (439)(3)
Net gain (loss) on sale of fixed assets   82  (78)   4
Change of control expense   2,705  —   2,705
Other income (expense)   (241)  (5)   (246)

Income from operations before income taxes   8,384  9,064   9,783
Provision for income taxes   175  3,399  (3,378)(4)  196

Net income  $ 8,209 $ 5,665   $ 9,587

Net income per share - basic  $ 5.75   $ 6.71

Net income per share - diluted  $ 4.41   $ 4.93

(1) To reflect additional depreciation and amortization related to purchase price allocation.
(2) To adjust interest expense to reflect borrowings to fund the Bobcat acquisition at the beginning of the period.
(3) To reflect payoff the Bobcat debt at the beginning of the period and elimination of the Bobcat interest expense.
(4) To reflect utilization of currently available net operating losses against pro forma combined taxable income and applies an alternative minimum tax to the

combined pro forma earnings.

F-8

Back to Contents

Warrior Energy Services Corporation
Notes to Financial Statements
For the Years Ended December 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003

WARRIOR ENERGY SERVICES CORPORATION

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2004

(in thousands, except per share data)

  Warrior Energy
as reported  Historical

Bobcat  Pro Forma
Adjustments  Combined

Revenues  $ 53,687 $ 16,224   $ 69,911
Operating costs   34,412  7,297   41,709
Selling, general and administrative expenses   9,466  3,024   12,490
Depreciation and amortization   5,179  1,010  2,558(1)  8,747

Gain (loss) from continuing operations   4,630  4,893   6,965
Interest expense   4,821  606  4,651(2)  9,472
   (606)(3)
Net gain on sale of fixed assets   53  (25)   28
Other income (loss)   45  (13)   32

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   (93)  4,249   (2,447)

Provision for income taxes   —  1,611  (1,611)(4)  —

Income (loss) before discontinued operations   (93)  2,638   (2,447)

Discontinued operations
Income (loss) from operations of discontinued directional drilling

segment   (1,673)  —   (1,673)